
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4365
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
RULES FOR ALLOTMENT OF PETROL PUMPS
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad ;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have different rules for allotment of petrol pumps;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the objective of laying down different rules?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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